# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM700779

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG Credit Partners, Inc.		01/07/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOCUFREE CORPORATION F/K/A INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1175 NORTHMEADOW PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	ROSWELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3422557	DOCUFREE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048738500

Email: tucker.barr@agg.com

**Correspondent Name:** J. Tucker Barr

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW, Suite 2100 Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39750.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Tucker Barr
SIGNATURE:	/J. Tucker Barr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Docufree - Release of Security Interest (SGCP)#page1.tif source=Docufree - Release of Security Interest (SGCP)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0018**

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 7, 2022 by **SG CREDIT PARTNERS, INC.** ("**Lender**") in favor of **DOCUFREE CORPORATION**, f/k/a INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("**Company**"), with its principal place of business located at 1175 Northmeadow Parkway, Suite 140, Roswell, GA 30076.

## **Recitals**

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademark described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2020 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Lender hereby agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

## **Agreement**

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

## LENDER:

## SG CREDIT PARTNERS, INC.

By: _^	rare Cole	
Name:	Marc Cole	
Title:	President	

17569529v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0019

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **September 22, 2020** at Reel and Frame Number **007060/0278**:

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
DOCUFREE	3,422,557	May 6, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 01/10/2022**